

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	22-0419			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Child Support Services	
On agenda:	4/26	6/2022			
Title:	Resolution approving a sub-recipient agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada County Housing Development Corporation as awarded through Coronavirus Program Community Development Block Grant Standard Agreement 20-CDBG-CV2-3-00270 to convert the current Empire Mine Courtyard complex from transitional housing to permanent housing (Res. 21-095 and Res. 21- 399), in the maximum amount of \$624,000, for the period January 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Director of Housing and Community Services to execute the agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 22-179 SubRecipient Agreement with Nevada County Housing Development Corporation, 2. Staff Report - NCHDC Sub Recip Agreement, 3. Resolution - Nevada County Housing Development Corporation, 4. Subrecipient Agreement- NCHDC, 5. Additional Funding Terms And Conditions, 6. Appendix II to Part 200, Title 2 Contract Provisions for Non-Federal Entity Contracts Under Federal Awards, 7. HomeKey Project CDBG-CV Renovation, 8. Contract approval (No Auditor) completed for Nevada County Housing Development Corporation Subrecipient Agreement				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result
4/26/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	dopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a sub-recipient agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada County Housing Development Corporation as awarded through Coronavirus Program Community Development Block Grant Standard Agreement 20-CDBG-CV2-3-00270 to convert the current Empire Mine Courtyard complex from transitional housing to permanent housing (Res. 21-095 and Res. 21-399), in the maximum amount of \$624,000, for the period January 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Director of Housing and Community Services to execute the agreement.